Date
23-25 April

08. Mai
09. Mai

16-17 May

30. Mai

11-12 Sept.

13-14 Sept.

2-4 Oct

9-10 Oct

9-11 Oct

17-19 Oct.

14 Nov.
15 Nowv.

Location
Kansasville, Wi.

Utah
Utah

Kansasville, Wi.
Alberta, Canada
Alberta, Canada
Alberta, Canada
Kansasville, Wi.
Utah

Kansasville, Wi.
Greensboro, Al.

Lillington, NC.
Lillington, NC.

Test type
BTR/20/40 hour blood track/VJP

Derby
Zuchtschau/Annual meeting

Derby/VIP
Derby/Zuchtschau
VGP/HZP
Solms/AZP/Zuchtschau
Solms/AZP
Solms/AZP/Zuchtschau
HZP/VGP

Solms/VGP

Solms/AZP/Zuchtschau
HzP



Coordinator
Diane Calandra

Josh Morris
Mark Peasley

Diane Calandra
Vito /Caramia
Vito /Caramia
Vito /Caramia
Diane Calandra
TBD

Diane Calandra
Glen Bridges

Matt Carrol
Matt Carrol



