

Date	Location	Test type
23-25 April	Kansasville, Wi.	BTR/20/40 hour blood track/VJP
08. Mai	Utah	Derby
09. Mai	Utah	Zuchtschau/Annual meeting
16-17 May	Kansasville, Wi.	Derby/VJP
30. Mai	Alberta, Canada	Derby/Zuchtschau
11-12 Sept.	Alberta, Canada	VGP/HZP
13-14 Sept.	Alberta, Canada	Solms/AZP/Zuchtschau
2-4 Oct	Kansasville, Wi.	Solms/AZP
9-10 Oct	Utah	Solms/AZP/Zuchtschau
9-11 Oct	Kansasville, Wi.	HZP/VGP
17-19 Oct.	Greensboro, Al.	Solms/VGP
14 Nov.	Lillington, NC.	Solms/AZP/Zuchtschau
15 Nov.	Lillington, NC.	HZP

Coordinator

Diane Calandra

Josh Morris  
Mark Peasley

Diane Calandra

Vito /Caramia

Vito /Caramia

Vito /Caramia

Diane Calandra

TBD

Diane Calandra

Glen Bridges

Matt Carrol  
Matt Carrol